
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SURFACE TRANSPORT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6477
ANSWERED ON:08.05.2000
NATIONAL HIGHWAYS IN KHANDESH REGION
ANANDRAO ADSUL

Will the Minister of SURFACE TRANSPORT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the National Highways already in existence and planned for the Khandesh region of Maharashtra;

(b) whether any proposal is pending to develop the National Highway connecting all the districts of Khandesh region;

(c) if so, whether any foreign investment is in offing for construction of the National Highways in Khandesh region; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SURFACE TRANSPORT

(DR. DEBENDRA PRADHA)

(a) National Highways Nos. 3,6 and 211 are passing through Khandesh Region of Maharashtra. Total length of National Highways in the Region is nearly 487 km. No new National Highway is presently planned in the said Region.

(b) No. Sir. The districts and their Headquarters are already connected by National Highways excepting the district Headquarter of Nandurbar. There is no proposal pending to connect Headquarter of Nandurbar with National Highway.

( c ) No. Sir.

(d) Does not arise.
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